
 
 

2023-24 School Calendar 
Week Commencing Week 

Rotation 
Key Dates Activity  Assessment 

28th August n/a Friday 1st Sept.  Inset day  
4th September  1 Monday 4th  

Tuesday 5th 
Inset day 
All pupils return to school 

 

11th September 2    
18th September 1   Year 7 Personalised Assessments & 

CATS testing 
21st & 22nd Influenza Vaccinations  

25th September  2   

2nd  October 1 Thursday 5th Year 6 open evening  
9th October 2    
16th October 1 Wednesday 18th 

Friday 20th 
Expressive Arts Trip – London 
 
Welsh Saint Fagans Trip 

 

23rd October 2   Year 8 & 9 Personalised Assessments 
30th October Half Term  
6th November 1   External GCSEs date tbc Year 10 & 11 
13th November 2 Wednesday 15th  Year 11 Parents Evening External GCSEs date tbc Year 10 & 11 

 
 
Year 11 mock examinations 

20th November 1   
27th November 2   
4th December 1 Wednesday 6th  

 
Friday 8th  

Year 7 Parents Evening – Core 
subjects 
Inset day 

11th December 2 Tuesday 12th 
Friday 15th  

Christmas Concert 
Year 11 Mock Result Day 

18th December 1 Friday 22nd  
Wednesday 27th to 
Wednesday 3rd 

Last day of term 
 
Skiing trip  

 

Spring Term    
8th January 2    
15th January 1    
22nd January 2    
29th January 1    
5th February 2 Wednesday 7th Year 7 Parent’s Evening –non 

core subjects 
 

12th  February Half 
Term 

   

19th February 1   Year 10 examinations 
26th February 2   
4th March 1   
11th March 2 Wednesday 13th  

Week of 11th 
Year 8 Parents Evening  
Spring Concert 

18th March 1 Friday 22nd  Inset day  
Summer Term    

8th April 2   Year 7, 8 & 9 Personalised 
Assessments 15th April 1 Wednesday 17th Year 9 Parents Evening 

22nd April 2   Year 9 examinations 
GCSE Examinations Year 10 & 11 29th April 1   

6th May 2   
13th May 1   
20th May 2   GCSE Examinations Year 10 & 11 
27th May Half 

Term 
   



 
 

3rd June 1   GCSE Examinations Year 10 & 11 
10th June 2    
17th Jun 1 Friday 21st Inset day 

 
 

24th June 2 Monday 24th Inset day  

1st July  1    
8th July 2 Thursday 11th Year 11 Prom  
15th July  1 Friday 19th July 

Monday 15th to 19th 
 

Last day of term 
 

Euro Disney trip 

 

 


